

Kaymar

Fitting Instructions



Vehicle **Several**
Year
Type **Hella Light Conversion
to LED**
Part

Applicable to Part Numbers

K6122-KIT

Date published March 28, 2018

Hella Light Conversion to LED

Kit Contains:

- 2 x Mounting Brackets with M6 captive clips
- 2 x LED Lights (1-Left & 1-Right)
- 4 x M6 Stainless steel hex screws
- 4 x M6 Washers
- 4 x M6 Spring Washers

1. With u-channel mounting brackets facing downwards, mount 1 LED light with indicator to the left (Passenger side) and 1 LED light with indicator to the right (Drivers side). Note: When mounting light make sure drain holes are to the bottom and bracket is central to the light.
2. With each relevant side, place electrical wiring through original bar lighting bracket then tilt light placing top of light through light cut-out first, then placing whole of LED light in position.



Kaymar

Fitting Instructions



3. Using M6 screws with spring and flat washers, secure mounting brackets to original light bracket. Tightening from behind original light mounting bracket.



4. Wire LED lights to power supplied from original lighting.
5. Note: LED lights supplied are slightly shorter than original lights.